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c ........ .."
tI. 8IIrt N. 8~1wa&u Nair: Will

1he Minister of ............... .,-
_t be pi,'aBed 10 state:

(a) whether Government are aware
&bat the minimum walea ftDd for the Cashew Industry in the Statu of X.rala. Madras and MYlOre are widelY
<diverlent; and

(b) if 10, whether Government intend to sel up a Central Minimum
.. h,.1 Committee to regular;' the wale structure in the Induatr)'!

TIle ~ ..... .. tIae ..... -
1r7 of ........... ~_t ( ... 1
.. K. MaI .. I,.): (a) There are dure-
rentes in the rates of minimum wa,el Axed in these State. for the Cashew
Industry.

(b) The Cashew Industry Enquiry Committee constituted by the Government of India, has recommended that there 8hould be. .s far.. poI.lble, uniform minimum waee rates in the Calhew Industry in the States of Kerala, Madras, MJlOre, Maharuhtr. and Andhra Pradesh. This recommendation alone with IJ\hero4recom-
lIIendations of thla Committee are under examination in the Miniatry of Industry and Supply.

lkJ-f_ .... Ja .,1.
... I1Irf V .... _ N.IIa.....,: Will

the Minister of Def_ be pleased to state:

(al whether it i. a fact that. liant dry-freeze plant for the prelervatiOll of rIIeat will be .llablilhed in Uttar Pradesh by hi. MlniBtry; and

(b) if so, when and at . what place?
TIle IIIIdIIer ~ ~ ~

Ie ..... ..., of DefaMe (1IIIri A.
M. ~): (a) The installation of a plant for production of aecelerated freeze dried meat for supply to the troops I. under consideratton of Govemment.

(bl The pro_1 i. In plannln, ltale. The location I. yet to be IIna-Ii ...... ...................

II. 8IIrl VIIII.a N ......... J: Will
the Minister of .,..... be pte.ltd to
state: ~

(a) wbether it i. a fact that Soviet Ruui. hal oll'ered to provide more trMnaport aircraft. to India under ita military aid programme; and

(b) if 10, the reaction of Government thereto and ",bat are Ihoae transport aircrafts?

TIle Mbdlter of Def_ .... ae-
tloa I. tile ......., of DeI_ (1iIIrI
A .•. n-I: (II and (b). The
SoViet authorities have I,reed to supply iii... belicopter. on deferred payment terms. The Indian defence dele,atlon l'urrently vi.itin, the U.S.S.R. i. expected to conclude •
contract for the purchase of • certain number of thue heUL'Opterl.

ea- .... ...........
I •• 811rf ........ If .. 1'uII87: Will

the Minister of ..,...... ...
~ be plellRd to atate:

(a) ",hether It i. I flct that a.
Indian film participated at the Cann ••
International "Um ..... tiftl wblch ••
held In April, 11M: and

(b) the name of the film end the buis on ",hleh tbe said tUm wu selec:ted?

TIle ...................... ... ...n.' ..... ( ....... 111 ... ...
QaaAj): (a) Yea, 81r .

(b) The foll_inl Indiln 111m. p.r-
tlclpated in the Cannes International
Film Festival:-

F .. ture 111m: "Mujhe Jeene Do"
Documentary 111m: "IIlmll'J.n

Lakes".
Both the Illma were .. ~ted on the recommendation. of the Advisory Committees for oelection of feature
8nd documentary 111m. for ent., I.
International Film "e.tI ... 1 •.

PIIaI .. ., ....... l0iii&,

II. IIIrt DaUlt ..... : Will the
Minilter of 1IIr-tt. ......... -
....... be pleased to .tate:

(. I the upto-clale pro, ...... made ..
th" production of a 111m on the re .. oval of the untouchability: and

(b) when it wUl be rei_led?
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TIle MIaWer of' 1Df-*loa aIIIl
BnladnRlIII (8brlmaU ........
GaIodhI): (a) The script of the film has been recently approved, Shoot-
in, has yet to start,

(b) The date of release cannot be anticipated at this ,tale,

uWfIII "

r""" :
~ "" II'I1'nW ~

53'I~""" :
L "".,q\' :

.n 'I.1I'n' ~ IIWI"(WI ~'T II'~ .m-
'I1t~~fi!;:

(or:) .n~~ "romrf'!;!'II'
"~1TIf" it;"*" 1ft: fI1fi ;;pnif it; ft;ro;
""i ~ I1Pn' ~, ; !Ill>:

(1I) lIft~, 'II ~Ift: .n~
.r.t~ ~

pn~~.m (~
tfinT '!tift) (or:):;Jf'T, ilt

(I!I) ~'f'I 1If~ "" f~

IJ~" I
Prap Tooi8 Limited, S ..........

M J Shrl BamaeblUUl .. U\.IIa:
. I.. Drt DltaIMbw.. M ... :

Will the Mlni.ter of Deleace be pleased to refer to the reply liven to St .... ed Question No, 1193 on the 27th
April, 1984 .nd state:

(a) whether the new ""hemes for the manufacture of various item, in the Pra,. Tools Limited, Secunderabad have .ince been conlidered; and

(b) if 80. the detail. thereof?
The Mlllia&er of Def_ P_1ICIIoD

I. tile MiIII*J of Def_ (8Iari A.
M. Th __ ): (a) Yel.

(b) (I) The Carbine Barrel Project has since been sanctioned.

(Ii) The extremely sma 11 tool room Of the Prill.. haa been booked to ill fun capacity for some time to come.
It has. therefore, been decided to drop the idea of manufacturin, machine-tools required by Ordnance Factoriel at least for the time beinl.

(iii) First phase of expansion or forle shop iJo already In hand and the shop is beiDi shifted to the new ,ite at Kukatpalli. The Company is pre-
parinl a detailed project report for the second phase. After it has been approved by the Board of Directors, it will be submitted to Government for consideration.

Gardea Beacb Workahop, CaJeatta
J Sbri ItamaeIIudra 1JIaka:

g, L Sb'l DlllIIeaIlwar M_:
Will the Minister of Defe_ be

pleaaed to .tate:
(a) whether the proposal to increase the ship-buildiDi capacity in the Garden Reach Workshop at Cal·
cutta hal since been considered; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
The MIDiIter of Def_ Prodaetloa

In the Min....,. of Def_ (8hrt A
M. Th_u): (a) The matter is still under consideration.

(b) It envisages construction of additional Dry Docks, Workshops and provision of other ancillary facilitieL

M .. COIDaUUlIeaUoa Ceaf.re
.. J Silri Bamae ....... U1alla:

. '\ Sbrl DbalMbwar M_:
Will the Minister of IDfCII'IUUoa

IIDd BI'GIIdeU&I., be pleased to state:
(a) whether the propoul tor set-

tin, up the Mass CommunlcaUnn Centre has since been examined; and

(b) if '0, the result thereot?
The Minloter of lDforma_ ...
B~ (SIIrImaU indira
GudbI): <a) and (b). The proposal i •• till under consideration.
..... trlatloD of "-110 r- eeyloa

{
8hrt P. C. a.-b:

fr. Sui S. N. Cba&1Irvedl:
IIIIrt P, ... CIuIIua....nl:
IIIIrt aa-tban ClleWar:

Will the Minister of BllteraaJ " .. Ira be pleaBed to st.te:

<a) whether it II a fact that the ee,..Jon Government have recead7
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